
4 0. 100-E/RCFIUNION ELECTION/2024 

faur: Revised Location of Polling Booths in Secret Ballot Election for 
recognition of Trade Unions. 

Secret Ballot Elections for recognition of Trade Unions in RCF, Kapurthala is 
scheduled to be held on 04.12.2024 from 08:00 hrs to 18:00 hrs. Polling will take 
place in 07 booths at RCF/Hussainpur and 01 at RCF/TKJINDLS. 

Polling Booth 
Number 

It has been decided to change the location of one polling booth due to the 
unavoidable circunmstances. Revised Location is as under: -

PB No. 3 

Polling Booth Number 
PB No. 1 
PB No. 2 

Office of the WM/Shel!Bulding TB-12 Near AWMIShell 
Progress Office 

Workplace wise voters for each Polling Booth is enclosed herewith as 
Annexure-A. Locations of following Polling Booths will remain same as notified 
earlier: 

PB No. 4 
PB No.5 

PB No. 6 

Existing Location 

PB No. 7 
PB No. 8 

Circulation to: 

2. All PHODs/HODs/RCF 

Office of the AWM/Mfg (SOS-10) 

RCF Reception, Near Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Chowk 
Conference Hall, LLR Hospital 

Office of the WM/EP (LOS-1) 

Revised Location 

4g17ÄUT (1f4) 

Location 

RCF Tilak Bridge Office/NDLS 

faiE: 28.11.2024 

Meeting Room, Office of the Dy.CMEIFur (LOS-3) 
Staff Canteen, Workshop 

This may be given wide publicity for information of all concerned. 

1. Secy. to GM/RCF: -for kind information of GM/RCF 
3. Returning Officer & PCPO/RCF 
4. Central Observer & CVO/RCF 

5. Additional Returning Officer & CPE/RCF 6. Postal Ballot Officer & Dy.CPO-\/RCF 7. Assistant Presiding Officer & Dy.CPO--/RCF 

Presiding OfficerlSBE & 
Chief Project Manager 

RCE, Kapurthala 

10. General Secretary, RCF Employees Union, RCF Kapurthala 

Khu28|»)oy 

8. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Mazdoor Union Kapurthala 9. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Men's Union Kapurthala 
11. General Secretary, RCF Karamchari Sangh, Rail Coach Factory Kapurthala 12.Official Website of RCFIKXH i.e. https://rcf. indianrailways.gov.in 13.All Notice Boards 



Poling Booth No 1 (RCF Reception, Near Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Chowk) 
Shop/Office No 

52 

53 

55 

67 

63 

67 

72 

74 

75 

7 

77 

78 

81 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

97 

84 

86 

98 

DO 

07 

08 

11 

13 

14 

17 

18 

22 

23 

24 

51 

68 

70 

73 

Polling Booth No 2 (Conference Hall, LLR HOspital) 
Shop/Office No Name of Shop/Office 

JELECTRICAL MAINT. TOWNSHIP 
CVIL ENGG. TOWNSHIP MAINT. 
MEDICAL DEPTT. 
DEPUTATION 

05 

06 

10 
12 

15 

19 

20 

21 

43 

44 

WORKPLACE NISE VOTERS IN POLLING BOOTHS FOR SECRET BALLOT ELECTION ON 04-12-2024 

46 

47 

50 

CESE OFFICE 

MRS SHOP 

59 

Name of Shop/Office 

SPORTS CELL 
MATERIAL PLANNING 
PROCESS PLANNING 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 

MACHINARY & PLANTS 
|DESIGN OFFICE MECH 
DESIGN OFFICE ELECT 

CWE(FURN) 
CWE (SHELL) 
PROJECT 

HINDI CELL 
CVIL ENGG. ADMN. OFFICE 

SIGNAL& TELECOMMUNICATION OFF 
P.C.M.M. OFFICEIHUSSAINPUR 

PERSONNEL BRANCH 

MECHANICAL OFFICE 
ELECTRICAL OFFICE 
ACCOUNTS INCLUDING CASH OFFICE 
GENERAL BRANCH 

SECURITY DEPARTMENT 

Polling Booth No 3 (Bilding TB-12 Near AWMShell Progress Office) 
Shop/Office No 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Name of Shop/Office 
|FABRICATION-END WALL 
SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE N 

Polling Booth No 4 (Office of the AWM/Mfg (SOS-10) 
Shop/Office No Name of Shop/Office 

ROOF SECTION 

SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE 3 & MISC 
SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE 2 
SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE 1 
SHELL ASSEMBLY ZIG NO 3 &4 
SHELL ASSEMBLY MISC. 
PAINTING SHOP 
PAINT GANG NO.13 

UNDER FRAME ZIG NO IH & N 

QUALITY CONTROL STAFF IN WISHP 

PROGRESS SHELL 
TIME OFFICE 
MECHANICAL OFFICE IN WORKSHOP 

BOGIE ROLLER BEARING SECTION 
BOGIE FINAL ASSEMBLY 

SHEET METAL SHOP 
UNDER FRAME ZIG NO I & I 
FABRICATION SHOP 
MACHINE SHOP 
BOGIE MANUFACTURING SECTION 
BOGIE ASSEMBLY-|| 

UNDER FRAME SUB-ASSLY & MISC 
BOGIE LHB FRAME FAB SECTION 

LHB SECTION 
BOGIE STAGE IV TO VI 

WHEEL SHOP 
TOOL ROOM SHOP 

Strength 

BOGIE LHB FRAME SUB ASSEMBLY 

9 

4 

10 

49 

39 

19 

13 

144 

19 

8 

2 

2 

21 

77 

105 

32 

27 

72 

57 

48 

812 

Strength 
57 

75 

133 

43 

308 

Strength 
44 

61 

93 

51 

131 

93 

29 

128 

21 

55 

33 

55 

891 

Strength 
16 

90 

14 

142 

47 

38 

48 

45 

165 

10 
44 

63 

890 

Polling Booth No 5 (Office of the W/EP (LOS-1) 
Shop/Office No Name of Shop/Office 

FURN.GANG 1 & 2 FLORING & PVC 
MODERNISATION SECTION 
BATTERY SUB TRAIN LIGHT-34 
FURN.GANG 5 PANNELING 

01 

03 

04 

26 

31 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

45 

80 

83 

Shop/Office No 
26 

27 

30 

32 

40 

Shop/Office No 

02 

38 

39 

54 

56 

57 

58 

60 

61 

64 

71 
79 

82 

85 

Polling Booth No 6 (Meeting Room, Office of the Dy.CMEFur 
(LOS-3) 

96 

TK 

S.No. 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

TRAIN LIGHT STAGE 3 

TRAINSET 

7 

TRAIN LIGHT HARNESS MISC. 

8 

TRAIN LIGHT PCO 

FRP SHOP 
MRS-2 STAFF IN WORK SHOP 

ELECTRICAL QUALITY 
|STORE FURN DEPOT I 

ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP MAINT 

Polling Booth No 7 (Staff Canteen, Workshop) 
Name of Shop/Office 

FURN.GANG 4 MOULDING 

Name of Shop/Office 
FURN. GANG 6 PLUMBING 

FURN. GANG 7 SEAT & BERTH 
FURNISHING GANG 3 

FURNISHING PROGRESS 
FURN. GANG 8 LAVOTARY 

TRAIN LIGHT STAGE 9 BOGIE 

FINISHING COACH LOW. GANG 10 

CARPEENTRY SHOP 

FINISHING SHOP 

MILL WRIGHT MECHANICAL 

MILL WRIGHT ELECTRICAL 

Polling Booth No 8 (RCF TILLAK BRIDGE OFFICE) 
Shop/Office No Name of Shop/Office 

TILAK BRIDGE, NEW DELHI 

MILL WRIGHT WELDING 

ELECTRONIC LAB 

TRANSPORT SHOP 
TRANSPORT MH 
M&CLAB 

WORK SHOP CANTEEN 

STORE SHELL DEPOTI 
WORKSHOP MAINTAINANCE UT 
CIVIL ENGG. WORKSHOP MAINT. 

TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 

Summary (All Polling Booths) 
Polling Booths 

ANNEXURE-A 

Polling B0oth No. 1 
Polling Booth No. 2 

Polling Booth No. 3 
Polling Booth No. 4 

Polling Booth No. 5 
Poling Booth No. 6 
Polling Booth No, 7 

Strength 

Polling Booth No. 8 
Grand Total 

203 

23 

159 
228 

12 

12 

97 

885 

891 

33 

Strength 

812 

34 

20 

890 

885 

7 

883 

857 

54 

111 
183 

3 

127 

Strength 

308 

73 

160 
186 

883 

43 

64 

138 

86 

108 

87 

5613 

31 

26 

49 

103 

Strength 

44 

10 

Voters 

48 

18 

18 

857 

44 

87 

87 
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