ल डिब्बा कारखाना. कपरथला

कार्यालय महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक)

पत्र सं. 100-E/RCF/UNION ELECTION/2024

दिनांक: 28.11.2024

विषय: Revised Location of Polling Booths in Secret Ballot Election for recognition of Trade Unions.

Secret Ballot Elections for recognition of Trade Unions in RCF, Kapurthala is scheduled to be held on 04.12.2024 from 08:00 hrs to 18:00 hrs. Polling will take place in 07 booths at RCF/Hussainpur and 01 at RCF/TKJ/NDLS.

It has been decided to change the location of one polling booth due to the unavoidable circumstances. Revised Location is as under: -

Polling Num		Existing Location	Revised Location
PB No	0. 3	Office of the WM/Shell	Building TB-12 Near AWM/Shell Progress Office

Workplace wise voters for each Polling Booth is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A. Locations of following Polling Booths will remain same as notified earlier: -

Polling Booth Number	Location
PB No. 1	RCF Reception, Near Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Chowk
PB No. 2	Conference Hall, LLR Hospital
PB No. 4	Office of the AWM/Mfg (SOS-10)
PB No. 5	Office of the WM/EP (LOS-1)
PB No. 6	Meeting Room, Office of the Dy.CME/Fur (LOS-3)
PB No. 7	Staff Canteen, Workshop
PB No. 8	RCF Tilak Bridge Office/NDLS

This may be given wide publicity for information of all concerned.

28/11/2024 (R. L. Khullar) Presiding Officer/SBE & **Chief Project Manager** RCF, Kapurthala

Circulation to:

- 1. Secy. to GM/RCF: for kind information of GM/RCF
- 2. All PHODs/HODs/RCF
- 3. Returning Officer & PCPO/RCF
- 4. Central Öbserver & CVO/RCF
- Additional Returning Officer & CPE/RCF
- 6. Postal Ballot Officer & Dy.CPO-I/RCF
- 7. Assistant Presiding Officer & Dy.CPO-II/RCF
- 8. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Mazdoor Union Kapurthala
- 9. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Men's Union Kapurthala 10. General Secretary, RCF Employees Union, RCF Kapurthala
- 11. General Secretary, RCF Karamchari Sangh, Rail Coach Factory Kapurthala 12. Official Website of RCF/KXH i.e. https://rcf.indianrailways.gov.in
- 13. All Notice Boards

WORKPLACE WISE VOTERS IN POLLING BOOTHS FOR SECRET BALLOT ELECTION ON 04-12-2024

Polling Booth No 1 (RCF Reception, Near Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Chowk)			
Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength	
52	CESE OFFICE	9	
53	MRS SHOP	4	
55	SPORTS CELL	10	
62	MATERIAL PLANNING	49	
63	PROCESS PLANNING	39	
67	QUALITY ASSURANCE	19	
72	MACHINARY & PLANTS	13	
74	DESIGN OFFICE MECH	144	
75	DESIGN OFFICE ELECT.	19	
76	CWE(FURN)	8	
77	CWE (SHELL)	8	
78	PROJECT	2	
81	HINDI CELL	2	
87	CIVIL ENGG. ADMN. OFFICE	21	
88	SIGNAL & TELECOMMUNICATION OFF	39	
89	P.C.M.M. OFFICE/HUSSAINPUR	77	
90	PERSONNEL BRANCH	105	
91	MECHANICAL OFFICE	32	
92	ELECTRICAL OFFICE	27	
93	ACCOUNTS INCLUDING CASH OFFICE	72	
94	GENERAL BRANCH	57	
95	SECURITY DEPARTMENT	8	
97	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	48	

8	1	2

Polling Booth No 2 (Conference Hall, LLR Hospital)				
Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength		
84	ELECTRICAL MAINT. TOWNSHIP	57		
86	CIVIL ENGG. TOWNSHIP MAINT.	75		
98	MEDICAL DEPTT.	133		
DO	DEPUTATION	43		

Polling Booth No 3 (Building TB-12 Near AWM/Shell Progress Office)		
Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength
07	FABRICATION-END WALL	44
08	SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE IV	61
11	ROOF SECTION	93
13	SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE 3 & MISC	85
14	SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE 2	51
17	SHELL ASSEMBLY STAGE 1	131
18	SHELL ASSEMBLY ZIG NO 3 & 4	93
22	SHELL ASSEMBLY MISC.	29
23	PAINTING SHOP	128
24	PAINT GANG NO.13	21
42	UNDER FRAME ZIG NO III & IV	55
51	QUALITY CONTROL STAFF IN W/SHP	33
68	PROGRESS SHELL	55
70	TIME OFFICE	5
73	MECHANICAL OFFICE IN WORKSHOP	7

Polling Booth No 4 (Office of the AWM/Mfg (SOS-10))			
Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength	
05	BOGIE ROLLER BEARING SECTION	16	
06	BOGIE FINAL ASSEMBLY	90	
10	SHEET METAL SHOP	145	
12	UNDER FRAME ZIG NO I & II	23	
15	FABRICATION SHOP	142	
19	MACHINE SHOP	47	
20	BOGIE MANUFACTURING SECTION	38	
21	BOGIE ASSEMBLY-II	48	
43	UNDER FRAME SUB-ASSLY & MISC	5	
44	BOGIE LHB FRAME FAB SECTION	45	
46	LHB SECTION	165	
47	BOGIE STAGE IV TO VI	10	
48	WHEEL SHOP	44	
50	TOOL ROOM SHOP	63	
59	BOGIE LHB FRAME SUB ASSEMBLY	9	

Polling Booth No 5 (Office of the WM/EP (LOS-1))			
Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength	
01	FURN.GANG 1 & 2 FLORING & PVC	203	
03	MODERNISATION SECTION	23	
04	BATTERY SUB TRAIN LIGHT-34	12	
25	FURN.GANG 5 PANNELING	159	
31	TRAIN LIGHT STAGE 3	228	
33	TRAINSET	1:	
34	TRAIN LIGHT HARNESS MISC.	9	
35	TRAIN LIGHT PCO	3	
36	FRP SHOP	3	
37	MRS-2 STAFF IN WORK SHOP	2	
45	ELECTRICAL QUALITY		
80	STORE FURN DEPOT II	5	
83	ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP MAINT.		

Polling Booth No 6 (Meeting Room, Office of the Dy.CME/Fur

Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength
26	FURN. GANG 6 PLUMBING	73
27	FURN. GANG 7 SEAT & BERTH	127
28	FURNISHING GANG 3	183
29	FURNISHING PROGRESS	111
30	FURN. GANG 8 LAVOTARY	160
32	TRAIN LIGHT STAGE 9 BOGIE	186
40	FINISHING COACH LOW. GANG 10	43

Polling Booth No 7 (Staff Canteen, Workshop)			
Shop/Office No	Name of Shop/Office	Strength	
02	FURN.GANG 4 MOULDING	64	
38	CARPEENTRY SHOP	66	
39	FINISHING SHOP	138	
54	MILL WRIGHT MECHANICAL	108	
56	MILL WRIGHT ELECTRICAL	31	
57	MILL WRIGHT WELDING	26	
58	ELECTRONIC LAB	49	
60	TRANSPORT SHOP	103	
61	TRANSPORT MH	90	
64	M & C LAB	44	
71	WORK SHOP CANTEEN	10	
79	STORE SHELL DEPOT I	48	
82	WORKSHOP MAINTAINANCE L/T	18	
85	CIVIL ENGG. WORKSHOP MAINT.	18	
96	TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE	44	

Polling Booth No 8 (RCF TILAK BRIDGE OFFICE)				
Shop/Office No Name of Shop/Office Str				
TK	TILAK BRIDGE, NEW DELHI	87		
		07		

Summary (All Polling Booths)		
S.No.	Polling Booths	Voters
1	Polling Booth No. 1	812
2	Polling Booth No. 2	308
3	Polling Booth No. 3	891
4	Polling Booth No. 4	890
5	Polling Booth No. 5	885
6	Polling Booth No. 6	883
7	Polling Booth No. 7	857
8	Polling Booth No. 8	87
	Grand Total	5613